SUPREME COURT OF AZAD JAMMU & KASHMIR

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in him under Order II rule I of the Supreme Court of Azad Jammu and Kashmir Rules, 1978, the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice of Azad Jammu & Kashmir has been pleased to order that the working hours of the offices of the Supreme Court at Muzaffarabad, Mirpur and Rawalakot during winter will be observed as under with effect from 16.10.2020.

Friday

From 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon

Monday to Thursday

From 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m

& Saturday

Break for zohar prayers

From 01:10 p.m. to 1:35 p.m

The petitions for leave to appeals shall be heard at 9:30 a.m. and appeals shall be heard at 10:00 a.m. No judicial work unless of an urgent nature, shall be admitted after 12:30 p.m.

REGISTRAR

No.SC//4524-48/2020

Dated:07-10-2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Justice Azad Jammu & Kashmir, Muzaffarabad for information.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Senior Judge Supreme Court of Azad Jammu & Kashmir for information.
- 3. The Secretary, Law, Justice, Parliamentary Affairs and Human Rights Department, Azad Govt. of the State of Jammu & Kashmir for information.
- 4. The Secretary, Information and Technology, Azad Govt. of the State of Jammu & Kashmir, Muzaffarabad for information.
- 5. The Registrar High Court of AJ&K Muzaffarabad for information.
- 6. The Additional Registrar, Supreme Court Registry Office, Mirpur for information and necessary action.
- 7. Advocate-General of Azad Jammu & Kashmir for information.
- 8. The Director General information, Azad Govt. of the State of Jammu & Kashmir for publication of daily newspaper.
- 9. The Controller Government Printing Press Muzaffarabad for publication in the extra ordinary gazette.
- 10. The Assistant Registrar Supreme Court Branch Registry Rawalakot for information.
- 11. The Deputy Registrar High Court Circuit Mirpur/Rawalakot for information.
- 12. Editors and representatives of newspapers for publication
- 13. The President Bar Associations Muzaffarabad/Mirpur/Rawalakot for information.
- 14. The Secretary Supreme Court Bar Association Muzaffarabad.
- 15. The Secretary Central Bar Association Muzaffarabad.
- 16. Network administrator I.T. section for necessary action.
- 17. Office order file.
- 18. Notification file.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (ADMIN) SUPREME COURT OF AJ&K

MUZAFFARABAD